September 25th, 2023

The Laurens City Council met in special session at the Municipal Building at 12:00 p.m. on Monday, September 25th, 2023. Mayor Rod Johnson called the meeting to order. Present were Council members Hannah Zylstra via zoom, John Jamison, Loren Booth Aaron Christenson, Jean Swanson, City Manager Hilary Reed, Public Works Director Julian Johnsen.

Mayor Johnson opened the public hearing on proposed plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for the Laurens Pool Project at 12:00 pm. With no written or oral objections, Mayor Johnson closed the public hearing on the matter at 12:01 pm.

Jamison moved to approved Resolution 19-23 Finally approving and confirming plans, specifications, form of contract, and estimate of cost for the Laurens Pool Project. Swanson seconded. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Zylstra, Jamison, Booth, Christenson, Swanson. Nays: None. Motion carried.

Consideration of the bids for the Laurens Pool Project was held by the council.

Booth moved to approve Resolution 20-23 – Aw	varding a contract for the Laurens Pool Project to Sande Construction
Zylstra seconded. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Zylstra, Jamison,	Booth, Christenson, Swanson. Nays: None. Motion carried.
Booth moved to adjourn 12:12 p.m. Zylstra seco	onded. All ayes. Motion carried.
	·
Rod Johnson, Mayor	Hilary Reed, City Clerk